
Thursday, August 9] Y 650 ke, 462 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
98. 0 Saying it With Music
8.30 Current Ceiling Pricesi0. 0 Devotions: Rev. Canon
Stanton
10.20 For My Lady: World'sGreat Opera Houses: Manaos
Opera House, Brazil
10.456 A.C.E. Talk: "Vitamin D
specially in Winter12. 0 Lunch music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast 10 Schools
2. 0 Entertainers’ Parade
2.30 Cliassical Music, featuring
Symphonic Works:
Symphony No. 1. in G Minor
(Kalinnikov)
3.30 A Musical Commentary3.45 Music While You Work416 Light Music
4.30-5.0 Children’s session
6. 0 Dinner music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Winter Course Talk: "The
Arts To-duy: Literature To-day,"
oy Professor W. A. Sewell, Pro-fessor of English, Auckland Uni-
vera College7.80 VENING PROGRAMME:"It’s an Old English Custom:Tea" (BBC production)7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Radio Stage: "Death in theMist"
8.25 "Itma’: Tommy Handleywith the BBC Variety Orchestra
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review |9.25 Studio Concert by theBand of a Military CampSuite "Merry Wives of Windsor"(Keighley)

|9.32 "Dad and Dave"
9.45 The Band:
Trombone Solo, "Love’s En-
chantment" (Pryor)
Intermezzo, "Phil the Fluter’sBall" (French, arr. Wood)
Xylophone Solo, "The MerryMiddies" (Brooke)
March, "The Gladiator’s Fare-well" (Blankenburg)10. . Harry James and his Orch-estra
10.16 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas10.46 Tommy Dorsey and His Or-chestra
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN? AUCKLAND
880 ke. 341 m.

7. Op.m. After Dinner Music8. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC HOUR:
Roth String Quartet, Quartet inA Major, K.484 (Mozart)8.27 Fritz Kreisler (violin) andFranz Rupp (piano), Sonata No.
9 in A Major, Op. 47 (Bee-thoven)
9. 0 Classical Recitals
10. O In Lighter Vein10.30 Close down

(122) AUCKLAND |1250 ke, 240

6. Op.m. Popular Hit Medleys6.20 Music from. the Shows
6.40 Light Popular Items7. O Orchestral Music8.0 Music, Song and Comedy9. 0 The Dance Band
9.30 Away in Hawaii
10. 0 Close down

2} Y 570 ke, 526m.
(if Parliament is broadcast 2YCwill transmit this programme)6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
6.15 Breakfast session
*, O songs of Yesterday and To-ay
9.16 Nat Shilkret and His Or-
chestra :

;

9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 Morning Star: Marion An-derson (contralto)9.40 Music While You Work
10.10 Devotional Service
10.25 Talk by Major F. Lampen

‘J

10.40 For My Lady: The StoryBehind the Song12.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 D.m., LONDON NEWS)
1.30 Broadcast to Schools2.0 Classical Hour, featuringMusic by Wagner: Major Work:"Dawn" and "Seigfried’s Rhine
Journey"
3.15 Drama in Cameo: "The
Jealous Wife"
3.28 103.30 Time signals
3.30 Music While You Work
"hue
"The First Great Church-

4.15 Concert Hall of the Airwith Rosario Bourdon Sym-phony. Guest Artist:._ Vivian
Della Chiesa (soprano)4.30 5.0 Children’s session:"Come to the Fair"
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LON-DON NEWS
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Book Review
7.28 107.30 Time signals7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:
Variety in Rhythm: Sweet Musicand a few Laughs7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Freddie Gore and His Or-
chestra, featuring Marion Waite
(A Studio Presentation)8.20 Here’s a Laugh: introduc-ing s¢me Famous Comedy Stars8.30 "I Know What I Like": A
Series in which various peopleare invited to the microphone topresent their own favourite re-
cordings: An Accountant
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.30 New Zealand News for thePacific Islands
9.40 Yvonne Marotta (soprano),Nino Marotta (bass) in Solosand Duets accompanied by the2YA Concert Orchestra con-ducted by Leon de Mauny
Overture, "The Barber ofSeville" (Rossini)Duet: "Del Tempio Al Limitar"from "The Pearl Fishers"
(Bizet)
Yvonne Marotta:
"Pew Are the Flowers" , from"Friend Fritz,’ "Once in MyChildhood" from "Iris’? (Mas-
cagni)
Nino Marotta:"Vieni O Levita" from "NabuccoDonosor" (Verdi), "Long Agoin Kasan" from "Boris Goudo-nov" (Moussorgsky)Duet: "La Celosia" (Donizetti)10.15 Repetition of Greetings

| from the Boys Overseas41.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

i 2N7C WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
| 6. Op.m. Dance Music
6.30 Songs for Sale
6.45 Hawaiian Harmonies
7. 0 Music from the Movies8.0 CHAMBER MUSIC:
Haydn’s String Quartets: Pro
Arte. Quartet, Quartet in A Major,
Op. 55, No. 1
8.16-9.0 Music by GabrielFaure: Henri and Alice Merckel,
Gaston Marchesini, and Eliane
Zurfluh-Tenroc, Piano Quartet
No. 1 in C Minor, Op. 15
8.46 Ninon Vallin (soprano),"Autumn"
8.49 Maurice Marechal (’cello}.
Elegie, Op. 24
98. 0 ‘Straight From the Stars’’:
Music for Everyman
8.30 Rhythmic Representatives
10.15 Light Concert programme10.45 Close down

rXVAD) WELLINGTON990 kc. 303 m.
7. Op.m. Contact: Smooth
Rhythm takes the Air20 "The Fortunate Wayfarer"7.45 Favourite Dance Bands8.6 Moods
8.40 "Dad and Dave"
9. 2 Let’s Have a Laugh9.20 "The Devil’s Cub"
9.45 Music Brings Memories9.50 Soft Lights and SweetMusic
10. 0 Close down

27 [33 NEW PLYMOUTH810 ke. 370m,
7. Op.m. Concert session7.15 "The ‘Travelling Trouba-dours"’
7.28 Concert Programme8. 0 Classical Hour9. 2 Concert programme10. 0 Close downCWA
7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 Variety9.10 For My Lady: FamousPiano Celebrities: Artur Schnabel
9.30. Current Ceiling Prices12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.39 Broadcast to Schools4.45-5.0 ‘Tales by Uncle Remus:Mr. Rabbit Deceives Mr. Fox"6.16 LONDON NEWS

|

"Dad and Dave’’
7.15 Pig Production Talk: "Ag-

_
Ticultural Shows: The Showing

_
of Pigs, Purpose and Prepara-

--
tion"
7.30 From the Studio: Maureen

_ Plowman (soprano), "I Will Gowith my Father A-Ploughing,""Cherry Valley"’ (Quilter),"Sun-Flakes" (Montague Phil-lips), "Ships of Arcady" (Head),"The Old Refrain" (Kreisler}7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 6 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
8.30 Yehudi and HephzibahMenuhin (violin and piano), So-nata No. 1 in G Major, Op. 78(Brahms)
9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Music of the Moderns
10. 0 Close down

CAN BO
7. Op.m. London Philharmonic
rechestra, Kings of the Waltz"
ledley ofStrauss Waltzes710 "Matrimonial News’: ABBC Psychological Phantasy7.39 Grenadier Guards Band,Ballet Risse, ‘Valse

_ Lente,""Marche Russe" (Luigini)7.48 Denny Dennis8.0 CHAMBER MuUSIC:Stradivarius String Quartet:Theme Varie (Paderewski)8.18 Alexander Brallowsky(piano), Sonata in B Minor
(Chopin)
8.43 Elisabeth Schumann (so-
prano)
8.51 Reginall Kell ' (clarinet)and Gerald Moore (piano), Phan-tasiestucke (Schumann)
9. 8 . Baffles: "The Case of the
Connoisseur"
9.30 Swing session, featuring
Les Hite’s Orchestra, Lionel
Hampton’s Sextet, Larry Clin-ton’s Orchestra, Artie Shaw’s
Orchestra.
10. 0 Close down

272 GISBORNE
980 kc. 306 m.

7. Op.mi After Dinner Music,7.16 ‘The Mighty Minnites"7.30 Our Evening Star: Jack
Daly
7.46 Marek Weber and His Or-
chestra8.0 Close down

3 Y 720 ke. 416 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London
News
8.0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 Music While You Work
10.10 For My Lady: "Beauyallet"10.30 Devotional Service
10.46 Famous Orchestras12. 0 Lunch Music (12.15 and1.15 p.mn., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Sché®ls2.0 Music While You Work2.30 A.C.E. Talk: ‘Vitamin D,Especially in Winter"
2.45 Melody and Song8. 0 Classical Hour: Thibaudand Casals and the Pablo CasalsOrchestra, Double Concerto inA Minor, Op. 102 (Brahms)4.0 Modern Variety4.30-5.0 Children’s session6. 0 Dinner Musie (6.15, LON-DON NEWS)6.50 Soldiers’ Christmas ParcelsFund
7. 0 Consumer Time7.15 Lincoln College Talk: "Sea-sonal Notes: Animals," by J, W.McLean
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:"Dad and Dave"
a News and Commentary fromthe United States8.0 "Traitor’s Gate’: An EdgarWallace Story8.26 Barnabas Von Geczy andHis Orchestra,"Blue Skies" (Rixner)8.30 ‘The Famous Match," fromthe Novel by Nat Gould8.56 Richard Crean Orchestra,"Songe d’Automne"’ (Joyce)9. 0 NewSree! and War Review9.30 "Hello Swingtime," fea-turing Phil Green and His Ccon-cert Dance Orchestra10. 0 Joe Loss and His Band10.145 Repetition of Greetingsfrom the Boys Overseas0.45. "Uncle Sam Presents"U.$. Army Air Force Orchestra(U.S.A. programme)11.0 LONDON NEWS11.20 CLOSE DOWN

YL eeu|c. 250m.
6. O p.m. "Bluey"6.13 Concert Time7.45 Dennis Noble, "Follow thePlough," "The Organ Blower,"’"Up from Somerset," "Until"8.30 "The Show of Shows," fea-turing Harold Williams (AHumphrey Bishop production)9.1 "Those Were the Days"9.30 "The Feathered Serpent"9.42 Evelyn Lynch (soprano)10. 0 A Quiet Half-hour10.30 Close down

%372(=). GREYMOUTH .
940 ke. 319m.7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.80 Current Ceiling Prices42.0 Lune Musie (12.15 and

1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
4.30-5.0 Dance Bands and Vocal-ists
6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.46 Addington Market Report7. 0 Consumer Time
7.16 ‘West of Cornwall" (last
episode)
7.388 Bing Crosby and the Ken
Darby Singers, "Abraham"’(Berlin)
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States ‘8.0 The NBC Symphony Orch-
estra, Perpetuum Mobile (Riece)8.18 The Burns and Allen, Showwith Felix Mills and the Swan-
tette (U.S.A, programme)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 "Salute to Rhythm," fea-turing Phil Green and his Con-cert Dance Orchestra with GuestStars: Sam Browne, Ann Lenner
and the Six in Harmony (BBCprogramme)
10. 0 Close down

"a, Y 790 ke. 380 m.
6. 0, 7.0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. LondonNews
8.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home:
"Pneumonia"
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 For My Lady: Wvorld’sGreat Artists: Malcolm Sargent(England)2.0 Lunch Music (12.15 and
1.15 p.m., LONDON NEWS)1.30 Broadcast to Schoojs2. Artists on Parade
2.30
3.
3.

18]

Music While You Work
O Musical Comedy30 Classical Hour: ChamberMusic:
Quintet in E Flat for Wind In-
Struments (Mozart)
4.30-5.0 Children’s session:
"Search for the Golden Boom-
erang"’
6. 0 Dinner Music (6.15, LONe
DON NEWS)
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 Gardening Talk7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME:Sir Thos. Beecham and LondonPhilharmonic Orchestra,"Pelleas and Melisande" Suite,
Op. 46 (Sibelius)7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8. 0 Gil Dech and the 4YA Con-cert Orchestra, presenting aBallet and Operatic programme.
Assisting Artist: Dora Drake
(soprano)
The Orchestra: Ballet Suite,"The Gods go A-Begging’? (Han-
del, arr. Beecham)‘18 Dora Drake with the Orch-
estra, "Willow Song" from"Otello" (Verdi), "Ocean! Thou
Mighty Monster" ("Qberon™)(Weber)
8.32 The Orchestra: "Casse-
Noisette" Suit@ (Tchaikovski)8.48 Dmitri Smirnoff (tenor),"Lilac" (Rachmaninoff), "Ber-ceuse" (Grechaninoff)8.54 Pierre Mohteux and SanFrancisco Symphony Orchestra,"Bridal Procession,’ from ‘Le
Coq d’Or" (Rimsky-Korsakov)9. 0 Newsreel and War Review9.25 Sergei Rachmaninoff (piano)and Philadelphia Symphony
Orchestra,
Concerto No, 2 in C Minor, Op.18 (Rachmaninoff)9.59 "Running Wolf: A Play ofthe Canadian Woods (BBC pro-duction)
10.146 Repetition of Greetingsfrom Boys Overseas10.45 Music, Mirth and Melody11. G6 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LaVO_ renee |

6. 0 p.m. Variety7. 0 Popular Music8.0 ‘Mr. Meredith Walks Out’8.15 Variety8.46 "Vanity Fair"
9. 0 More Variety9.30 s "The Clue of the SilverKey9.45 Fireside Memories10. 0 For the Music Lover10.30 Close down

GIN 72 INVERCARGILL€80 ke. 441 m, :

7. 0, 7.45, 8.45 a.m. London News9.0 A.C.E. Talk: "The OtherWorkrooms in the House"9.20 Devotional Service9.30 Current Ceiling Prices.12.0 Lunch Musie (18.15 and1.15 p.m, LONDON NEWS1.30-2.0 Broadcast to Schools
4.45 5.0 Children’s session:Uncle Clarrie
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 LONDON NEWS
6.45 "Twenty Thousand LeaguesUnder the Sea"
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.10 After Dinner Music
7,20 National 4Savings ‘Talk:"National War Savings SpringCampaign": W. G. Nield

OO
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.4 a.m., 12:25 and 9.1 p.m.:1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA, 2YH,8ZR and 4YZ.
DISTRICT WEATHER
REPORTS

7.32 a.m., 12.57 and 9.35
p.m.: 1ZB, 2ZB, 3ZB, 4ZB.
(2ZA at 7.32 a.m. and 9.35
p-m.; 2YD at 10 p.m. only).


